

Ex. No.16/15 (New No. 24223/16)

SBI Vs. Suman Kanoria and Ors.

24.09.2016

Present : Ld. Counsel for DH.

Ld. Counsel for objector – Sh. Jeevan Kumar Ahuja.

Ld. Counsel for objector has given certain proposal and requests to send the matter in Mediation. Ld. Counsel further submits that his client will come to the Mediation.

Matter is referred to the Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on 05.10.2016 at 2:00 pm and for report before this court on 22.10.2016.

(**SAMEER BAJPAI**)

ADJ-08 : CENTRAL : THC : DELHI.

24.09.2016