

Ex. No.24223/16

State Bank of India v. Suman Kanodia and another

10.4.2018

Present: None for the decree holder.
 None for the judgment debtors.
 None for objector Vijay Ahuja.

Despite several calls none has appeared on behalf of either of the parties. It is brought to the notice of the court that the local bar has given a call for strike. In the interest of justice I am not passing adverse order.

Put up for effecting settlement between the parties on 02.6.2018.

(Manoj Kumar)
Additional District Judge-08
Central, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10.4.2018.