

Ex. No.24223/16

State Bank of India v. Suman Kanodia and another

05.9.2018

Present: None for the decree holder.
 None for the judgment debtor.
 Mr. Navdeep Singh, Advocate for the objector Vijay Ahuja.

Despite several calls none has appeared on behalf of the decree holder. It is submitted by counsel for the objector that instead of passing adverse order the matter may be adjourned for some other date.

At the request of counsel for the objector the matter is adjourned for consideration on the objections on 28.11.2018.

(Manoj Kumar)
Additional District Judge-08
Central, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.9.2018.