

Ex. No.24223/16

State Bank of India v. Suman Kanodia and others

19.3.2019

Present: Mr. Mayank Bhargav, Advocate, proxy for counsel for the decree holder.
None for the judgment debtors.
Mr. Subhash Singh, Advocate, proxy for counsel for the objector.

The case is fixed for arguments on the objections. Arguments could not be heard as adjournment sought on behalf of the decree holder as well as the objector. It is submitted by proxy for counsel for the objector that the wife of the main counsel Mr. Navdeep Singh, Advocate is seriously sick and since he is looking after her, therefore, unable to appear to advance arguments. It is submitted by proxy for counsel for the decree holder that the main counsel is not available to address the court. In the interest of justice request for adjournment made on behalf of the decree and the objector is allowed and the matter is adjourned for consideration on the objections on 14.5.2019.

(Manoj Kumar)
Additional District Judge-08
Central, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.3.2019 rj