

Ex. No.16/2015

State Bank of India Vs. Suman Kanodia & Ors.

14.05.2019

The present execution petition has been received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Bheem Sain Jain, Ld. counsel for DH.

Objector Jiwan Kumar in person along with Ld. Proxy

Counsel Sh. Subhash Singh.

None for the JDs.

Objections filed on behalf of the objector are pending. One suit for cancellation of documents has been filed by the objector which is also pending disposal. In these circumstances, it would be most appropriate, if the concerned suit, filed on behalf of the objector, is decided first.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for **further proceedings** on **06.08.2019**.

(Prashant Kumar)

ADJ-01(Central District)

THC/Delhi/14.05.2019