

01.10.2021

Present: Sh. Shekher Gupta, Ld. counsel for DH.

Sh. Subhash Singh, Ld. counsel for JD.

Both the parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement in the present case.

At joint request, matter is referred to Mediation Centre at Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. Both the parties are directed to appear before Mediation Centre, Room No. 325, 3rd Floor, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on 22.10.2021 at 2:00 pm.

Put up for further proceedings on 21.01.2022.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/01.10.2021