

EX No. 24223/2016
State Bank of India Vs. Ariman Kanodia & Ors.

10.06.2022

Present: None for the parties.

Be Awaited.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 10.06.2022

At 12:45 PM

Present: None for the DH.
None for the JD.
Sh. Subhash Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Navdeep Singh
counsel for the objector, Mr. Vijay Ahuja.

A perusal of the record shows that the matter was earlier pending before the Mediation Centre however the Mediation has failed as '**Non-Starter**'.

On the last date of hearing the DH was directed to place on record the copy of the judgment vide which the suit filed by the objector challenging the sale deed was dismissed. Ld. Proxy Counsel for the objector submits that he will place on record the judgment on the NDOH since he is not carrying the file and also the main counsel has gone to Bangalore for personal work. At the request of the Ld. Proxy Counsel for the objector, list the matter for **15.07.2022**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 10.06.2022