

State Bank of India Vs. Suman Kanodia Anr.

31.10.2022

Present: Sh. Shikhar Gupta, Proxy counsel for Sh. Irfan Ahmed, Ld.
Counsel for the DH.
Sh. Subhash Singh, Proxy counsel for Sh. Navdeep Singh, Ld.
Counsel for the objector.

On the LDOH, the JD was directed to file the N.O.C. issued by the Punjab National Bank for releasing property in favour of the JD however the same has not been filed.

Let the same be filed on or before the NDOH.

Proxy counsel for the JD submits that he is ready to settle the matter with the DH.

Proxy Counsel for the DH submits that the parties may be referred to the Mediation however it is seen from the record that earlier the matter was referred to the Mediation and the same was received back as “*Non-Starter*” as per the Mediation Report.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for both the parties submits that the parties may be referred to the Mediation Centre and they will make all the positive efforts to settle the matter.

In view of the above, the parties are referred to the Mediation for exploring settlement.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 09.11.2022 at 2:00 PM and before the Court for the report of the settlement, if any, or for further proceedings on 17.01.2023.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 31.10.2022