

Ex No. 24223/16

State Bank of India vs. Suman Kanodia and ors.

17.01.2023

Present: Sh. Pariksheet Singh, Proxy counsel for Sh. Irfan Ahmed, Ld.
Counsel for the DH.
Sh. Navdeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the Objector.

On the LDOH, the matter was sent to Mediation however it is stated by the Ld. Counsel for the Objector that the officials from the State Bank of India did not turn-up in the Mediation.

The Objector was also directed to file the NOC issued by the Punjab National Bank for releasing the property in favour of the JD however the same has not been filed till date.

Ld. Counsel for the Objector undertakes to file the NOC on or before the NDOH.

On enquiry from the proxy counsel for the DH as to who is the concerned official who is authorized to settle the matter on behalf of the bank, it is submitted by the proxy counsel for the DH that he will take instructions and will call the concerned official before the Court on the NDOH.

At request, list for further proceedings on **22.03.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 17.01.2023