

Ex No. 24223/16

State Bank of India vs. Suman Kanodia anr.

22.03.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Jilani, Proxy counsel for Irfan Ahmed, Ld.
Counsel for the DH.
Sh. Navdeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the Objector.

Ld. Counsel for the objector has filed copy of one proposal/OTS dated 03.09.2010 and it is submitted that the objector had duly paid the amount mentioned in the said proposal and thereafter NOC was given to the objector however he could not trace the said NOC.

Ld. Counsel for the objector seeks time to take steps to contact the bank and obtain copy of the NOC.

Proxy counsel for the DH seeks adjournment on the ground that due to financial closing, the concerned bank official is not available.

Proxy counsel for the DH is also directed to provide the details of the concerned official of the bank to the opposite side so that mutual talks *qua* the settlement can be carried out.

At request, list for further proceedings on **16.05.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 22.03.2023