

16.05.2023

Present: None for DH.

Sh Navdeep Singh Ld Counsel for the objector.

Be awaited.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.05.2023

At 12:15 PM.

Present: None for DH.

Sh Navdeep Singh Ld Counsel for the objector.

Be awaited. Put up at 2:00 PM.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.05.2023

At 2:10 PM.

Present: None for DH.

Sh Navdeep Singh Ld Counsel for the objector.

None has appeared on behalf of DH despite repeated calls since morning. It is already 2:10 pm. It appears that the DH is not interested in pursuing the present execution petition. Hence, the present execution petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.05.2023