

Ex No 24223/16

SBI Vs Suman

08.10.2025

Present: Proxy Counsel for the DH.
Ld Counsel for the Objector.

The present execution petition was restored to its original number vide order dt 29.08.2025.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for the objector Sh Jeewan Kumar Ahuja that both the JD's have expired and has filed certain documents.

Proxy Counsel for the DH submits that he needs to take instructions in the present matter.

Without prejudice to their respective rights and contentions it is submitted by both the parties that there is a possibility of settlement in the present case.

At joint request, parties are referred to Mediation Centre at Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi and are directed to appear before Mediation Centre, Room No. 325, 3rd Floor, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on **28.10.2025 at 2:00 pm.**

List for report of settlement/further proceedings on **14.11.2025.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01, (Central)
THC, Delhi/08.10.2025