

1 EX 16/2015

STATE BANK OF INDIA Vs. SUMAN KANODIA ANR.

13.02.2026

Present: Sh. Himansha Zillani and Sh. A. Rehman, Ld. Counsels for DH
alongwith Sh. Vijay Swaroop, Chief Manager.
Sh. Navdeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for Objector (through VC).

The proceedings of the present execution petition was restored to its original number, vide order dated 08.10.2025, on which date the Objector had informed / put the counsel of the DH to notice that both the JDs have expired. Statutory time for impleading the LRs of the JDs stands expired. Accordingly, **the proceedings stands abated against both the JDs.**

List the matter for arguments on the present execution petition and more particularly the maintainability of the present petition, in view of the abatement of the present execution petition against the JDs, who are reportedly expired.

List on **20.03.2026.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.02.2026